

Bid Tabulation - October 14, 2009 @ 2:00 pm
Water Supply Line No. 1651
 Salisbury Rd., Weckerly Rd.
 Monclova & Springfield Townships
 Engineers Estimate: \$ 243,352.00

Apparent Low Bidder

Paschal Bihn & Sons, LLC
 221 N. Lallendorf Rd.
 Oregon, OH 43616
 Ph: 419-693-8845
 Fax: 419-697-1868

2
 Hanks Plumbing & Heating
 2000 The Bluffs
 Toledo, OH 43615
 Ph: 419-843-2222
 Fax: 419-843-2717

3
 PHC Inc.
 3611 King Road
 Toledo, OH 43617
 Ph: 419-842-0944
 Fax: 419-842-1011

4
 Gleason Const. Co., Inc.
 1405 Kieswetter Road
 Holland, OH 43528
 Ph: 419-865-7480
 Fax: 419-865-5526

Ref. No.	Quantity	Unit	Item Description	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	3306	L.F.	12" Ductile Iron Waterline, (Standard Pressure Class 350), poly encased	\$38.50	\$127,281.00	39.00	\$128,934.00	42.25	\$139,678.50	40.50	\$133,893.00
2	6	Each	12" Main Line Valve in Standard Manhole	\$2,775.00	\$16,650.00	3200.00	\$19,200.00	2900.00	\$17,400.00	3500.00	\$21,000.00
3	1	Each	12" Tapping Valve in Standard Manhole	\$4,275.00	\$4,275.00	5000.00	\$5,000.00	5000.00	\$5,000.00	5000.00	\$5,000.00
4	11	Each	Standard Hydrant Assembly (with Storz connection)	\$3,360.00	\$36,960.00	3500.00	\$38,500.00	3250.00	\$35,750.00	3400.00	\$37,400.00
5	2	Each	12" x 12" x 12" Tee	\$465.00	\$930.00	500.00	\$1,000.00	575.00	\$1,150.00	650.00	\$1,300.00
6	2	Each	12" - 90 degree Bend	\$365.00	\$730.00	375.00	\$750.00	350.00	\$700.00	500.00	\$1,000.00
7	10	Each	12" - 45 degree Bend	\$320.00	\$3,200.00	375.00	\$3,750.00	325.00	\$3,250.00	500.00	\$5,000.00
8	2	Each	12" - 22 1/2 degree Bend	\$300.00	\$600.00	375.00	\$750.00	325.00	\$650.00	200.00	\$400.00
9	2	Each	12" Plug w/2" Blowoff	\$200.00	\$400.00	150.00	\$300.00	160.00	\$320.00	200.00	\$400.00
10	5	Each	ODOT Standard 2-2B Catch Basin w/bicycle safe grate	\$700.00	\$3,500.00	800.00	\$4,000.00	525.00	\$2,625.00	1500.00	\$7,500.00
11	2	Each	3/4" Chlorination Tap	\$100.00	\$200.00	1.00	\$2.00	1.00	\$2.00	50.00	\$100.00
12	10	Each	Pre-Taps, Labor and Equipment	\$250.00	\$2,500.00	100.00	\$1,000.00	225.00	\$2,250.00	150.00	\$1,500.00
13	1	Lump	Maintaining Traffic	\$3,360.00	\$3,360.00	5000.00	\$5,000.00	5600.00	\$5,600.00	4000.00	\$4,000.00
14	1	Lump	Restoration of Right-of-Way	\$15,249.00	\$15,249.00	8500.00	\$8,500.00	7000.00	\$7,000.00	9000.00	\$9,000.00
TOTAL AMOUNT BID					\$215,835.00		\$216,686.00		\$221,375.50		\$227,493.00

SUPPLEMENTAL UNIT PRICES

E	cu. yd.	Unit Price for Excavation, without backfill	5.00	20.00	20.00	20.00
E1	cu. yd.	Unit Price for excavation, including backfill	25.00	25.00	40.00	40.00
C	cu. yd.	Unit Price for Class C Concrete (in place) (wall or formed)	350.00	600.00	100.00	350.00
C1	cu. yd.	Unit Price for Class C Concrete (in place) (slab or unformed)	300.00	500.00	80.00	325.00
S	cu. yd.	Unit Price for compacted stone backfill (in place)	25.00	30.00	40.00	48.00
S1	cu. yd.	Unit price for granular material (in place)	22.00	30.00	30.00	48.00
S2	cu. yd.	Unit Price for controlled density fill (in place)	80.00	100.00	80.00	180.00
T	cu. yd.	Top soil furnished and placed	15.00	50.00	70.00	50.00
T1	sy. yd.	Sod furnished and placed (at direction of engineer)	6.00	10.00	100.00	25.00

Bid Tabulation - October 14, 2009 @ 2:00 pm

Water Supply Line No. 1651

Salisbury Rd., Weckerly Rd.

Monclova & Springfield Townships

Engineers Estimate: \$ 243,352.00

			5		6		7		8		9		
			Zink/Covell Excavating Inc 1761 West Samaria Road Samaria, MI 48177 Ph: 734-856-1855 Fax: 734-856-3812		Ed Kelly & Sons, Inc. 5555 Woodville Rd. Northwood, OH 43619 Ph: 419-243-5108 Fax: 419-243-5107		Ohio Excavating & Sewer Co 9339 W. Bancroft St. Holland, OH 43528 Ph: 419-829-2965 Fax: 419-829-8634		Diversified Road & Pipe, P.O. Box 2572, 6711 Pro Whitehouse, OH 43571 Ph: 419-877-2984 Fax: 419-877-2985		Anderzack-Pitzen Const. 424 E. Main St. Metamora, OH 43540 Ph: 419-644-2111 Fax: 419-644-2110		
Ref. No.	Quantity	Unit	Item Description	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	3306	L.F.	12" Ductile Iron Waterline, (Standard Pressure Class 350), poly encased	42.00	\$138,852.00	41.70	\$137,860.20	51.00	\$168,606.00	40.00	\$132,240.00	52.00	\$171,912.00
2	6	Each	12" Main Line Valve in Standard Manhole	3125.00	\$18,750.00	3000.00	\$18,000.00	2500.00	\$15,000.00	3250.00	\$19,500.00	2500.00	\$15,000.00
3	1	Each	12" Tapping Valve in Standard Manhole	4196.00	\$4,196.00	4000.00	\$4,000.00	2000.00	\$2,000.00	5500.00	\$5,500.00	3000.00	\$3,000.00
4	11	Each	Standard Hydrant Assembly (with Storz connection)	3228.00	\$35,508.00	3800.00	\$41,800.00	3500.00	\$38,500.00	3500.00	\$38,500.00	3500.00	\$38,500.00
5	2	Each	12" x 12" x 12" Tee	814.00	\$1,628.00	600.00	\$1,200.00	750.00	\$1,500.00	850.00	\$1,700.00	560.00	\$1,120.00
6	2	Each	12" - 90 degree Bend	616.00	\$1,232.00	500.00	\$1,000.00	425.00	\$850.00	650.00	\$1,300.00	400.00	\$800.00
7	10	Each	12" - 45 degree Bend	570.00	\$5,700.00	400.00	\$4,000.00	400.00	\$4,000.00	600.00	\$6,000.00	220.00	\$2,200.00
8	2	Each	12" - 22 1/2 degree Bend	541.00	\$1,082.00	400.00	\$800.00	375.00	\$750.00	550.00	\$1,100.00	200.00	\$400.00
9	2	Each	12" Plug w/2" Blowoff	631.00	\$1,262.00	300.00	\$600.00	300.00	\$600.00	150.00	\$300.00	400.00	\$800.00
10	5	Each	ODOT Standard 2-2B Catch Basin w/bicycle safe grate	675.00	\$3,375.00	1200.00	\$6,000.00	700.00	\$3,500.00	950.00	\$4,750.00	500.00	\$2,500.00
11	2	Each	3/4" Chlorination Tap	114.00	\$228.00	1.00	\$2.00	125.00	\$250.00	100.00	\$200.00	10.00	\$20.00
12	10	Each	Pre-Taps, Labor and Equipment	250.00	\$2,500.00	300.00	\$3,000.00	200.00	\$2,000.00	150.00	\$1,500.00	200.00	\$2,000.00
13	1	Lump	Maintaining Traffic	6687.00	\$6,687.00	4200.00	\$4,200.00	1800.00	\$1,800.00	20000.00	\$20,000.00	5000.00	\$5,000.00
14	1	Lump	Restoration of Right-of-Way	9000.00	\$9,000.00	8000.00	\$8,000.00	3000.00	\$3,000.00	12000.00	\$12,000.00	15000.00	\$15,000.00
TOTAL AMOUNT BID					\$230,000.00		\$230,462.20		\$242,356.00		\$244,590.00		\$258,252.00
SUPPLEMENTAL UNIT PRICES													
E	cu. yd.		Unit Price for Excavation, without backfill	20.00		15.00		10.00		12.00		8.00	
E1	cu. yd.		Unit Price for excavation, including backfill	35.00		25.00		35.00		24.00		16.00	
C	cu. yd.		Unit Price for Class C Concrete (in place) (wall or formed)	800.00		750.00		1000.00		750.00		1200.00	
C1	cu. yd.		Unit Price for Class C Concrete (in place) (slab or unformed)	675.00		650.00		800.00		400.00		850.00	
S	cu. yd.		Unit Price for compacted stone backfill (in place)	35.00		30.00		25.00		30.00		28.00	
S1	cu. yd.		Unit price for granular material (in place)	32.00		30.00		25.00		30.00		28.00	
S2	cu. yd.		Unit Price for controlled density fill (in place)	125.00		120.00		500.00		80.00		125.00	
T	cu. yd.		Top soil furnished and placed	75.00		100.00		30.00		50.00		38.00	
T1	sy. yd.		Sod furnished and placed (at direction of engineer)	50.00		20.00		5.00		4.00		10.00	

Bid Tabulation - October 14, 2009 @ 2:00 pm
Water Supply Line No. 1651
 Salisbury Rd., Weckerly Rd.
 Monclova & Springfield Townships
 Engineers Estimate: \$ 243,352.00

10	11
E.R. Zeiler Exc., Inc. 125 Substation Road Temperance, MI 48182 Ph: 734-847-5745 Fax: 734-847-8073	JMB Construction 823 Tragler Dr. Toledo, OH 43612 Ph: 419-726-2837 Fax: 419-726-2837

Ref. No.	Quantity	Unit	Item Description	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	3306	L.F.	12" Ductile Iron Waterline, (Standard Pressure Class 350), poly encased	50.00	\$165,300.00	45.00	\$148,770.00
2	6	Each	12" Main Line Valve in Standard Manhole	3200.00	\$19,200.00	2950.00	\$17,700.00
3	1	Each	12" Tapping Valve in Standard Manhole	3500.00	\$3,500.00	4763.00	\$4,763.00
4	11	Each	Standard Hydrant Assembly (with Storz connection)	3600.00	\$39,600.00	3800.00	\$41,800.00
5	2	Each	12" x 12" x 12" Tee	800.00	\$1,600.00	875.00	\$1,750.00
6	2	Each	12" - 90 degree Bend	700.00	\$1,400.00	800.00	\$1,600.00
7	10	Each	12" - 45 degree Bend	500.00	\$5,000.00	660.00	\$6,600.00
8	2	Each	12" - 22 1/2 degree Bend	500.00	\$1,000.00	630.00	\$1,260.00
9	2	Each	12" Plug w/2" Blowoff	350.00	\$700.00	400.00	\$800.00
10	5	Each	ODOT Standard 2-2B Catch Basin w/bicycle safe grate	750.00	\$3,750.00	900.00	\$4,500.00
11	2	Each	3/4" Chlorination Tap	200.00	\$400.00	170.00	\$340.00
12	10	Each	Pre-Taps, Labor and Equipment	450.00	\$4,500.00	640.00	\$6,400.00
13	1	Lump	Maintaining Traffic	8000.00	\$8,000.00	18000.00	\$18,000.00
14	1	Lump	Restoration of Right-of-Way	8000.00	\$8,000.00	38000.00	\$38,000.00
TOTAL AMOUNT BID					\$261,950.00		\$292,283.00
<u>SUPPLEMENTAL UNIT PRICES</u>							
E	cu. yd.		Unit Price for Excavation, without backfill	20.00		5.00	
E1	cu. yd.		Unit Price for excavation, including backfill	30.00		8.00	
C	cu. yd.		Unit Price for Class C Concrete (in place) (wall or formed)	600.00		400.00	
C1	cu. yd.		Unit Price for Class C Concrete (in place) (slab or unformed)	400.00		240.00	
S	cu. yd.		Unit Price for compacted stone backfill (in place)	50.00		30.00	
S1	cu. yd.		Unit price for granular material (in place)	50.00		28.00	
S2	cu. yd.		Unit Price for controlled density fill (in place)	125.00		110.00	
T	cu. yd.		Top soil furnished and placed	40.00		0.00	
T1	sy. yd.		Sod furnished and placed (at direction of engineer)	15.00		0.00	